## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE WEST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT NONGSTOIN.

No. DSJ/NGN. 18/2022/25,

Dated Nongstoin the 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

## NOTICE.

On the basis of the Walk in Interview held on 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024 conducted in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge. West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin for the Post of Staff at eSewa Kendra on contractual basis under Phase III eCourts Project the result is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidates.

## Shri Ronniefield Marwein

The selected candidate may report to the Office of the District and Sessions Judge, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin on or before 1<sup>st</sup> October 2024 at 10.00 A.M. The joining will be subjected to Medical Fitness Certificate and Police verification report.

If in case the selected candidate fails to report by the given date, the candidature shall be cancelled.

District & Sessions Judge West Khasi Hills District

Nongstoin.

Dated Nongstoin the 5<sup>th</sup> September 2024.

Memo.No. DSJ/NGN. 18/2022/25-A, Copy to :-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalava, Shillong.

2. The DIO NIC West Khasi Hills District Nongstoin with a request to upload the Notice in the District website.

3. The System Assistant, District and Session Court, Nongstoin to upload the Notice in the Office website.

4. Person Concerned for information with request to collect the appointment order.

5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge West Khasi Hills District Nongstoin.